

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 473, Page 1, Section 160.400, Lines 3
2 to 6, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 “operated only in a metropolitan school district or in an urban school district containing
4 most or all of a city with a population greater than three hundred fifty thousand inhabitants [and
5 may be sponsored by any of the following:];” ; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, section and page, Line 8, by deleting “schools:” and inserting in lieu
8 thereof the following: “schools:” ; and

9
10 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 27, by deleting all of said line and inserting in
11 lieu thereof the following:

12 “4. (1) Charter schools may be operated in a school district that has been declared
13 unaccredited or provisionally accredited sponsored only by the local school board.

14 (2) Effective July 1, 2014, charter schools may be operated in school districts that” ; and

15
16 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
17 accordingly.